Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Please ask for: Communications Dept Telephone: 01302 647009 Fax: 01302 381476

E-mail: communications.dbh@dbh.nhs.uk

Our Ref: FOI/210/2011

04 October 2011

whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Ms Lisa Dawson

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information detailed below:

Could you please tell me, for the following medical gases:

- 1. Oxygen
- 2. Helium
- 3. Carbon Dioxide
- 4. Nitrogen
- 5. Nitric Oxide
- a. How much do you spend on each of these gases?
- b. How much volume of each gas do you use?
- c. How are contracts structured e.g. per volume, fixed monthly fee, other?

Please find the Trust's response below:

Please find below the information you have requested. We are awaiting the usage figures from our medical gas supplier and once received will forward these on to you.

1. Oxygen				
D	Gas	£1.96	Rental (per cylinder, per month)	94p
Е	Gas	£1.96	Rental (per cylinder, per month)	94p
F	Gas	£1.96	Rental (per cylinder, per month)	£1.30
G	Gas	£1.96	Rental (per cylinder, per month)	£1.30
PD	Gas	£1.96	Rental (per cylinder, per month)	94p
AD	Gas	£2.87	Rental (per cylinder, per month)	£4.60
F4C	Gas	£3.29	Rental (per cylinder, per month)	£3.29

2. Helium

F Gas £31.06 Rental (per cylinder, per month) £1.30

3. Carbon Dioxide

Gas £3.17 Rental (per cylinder, per month) 94p

Ε £3.72 Rental (per cylinder, per month) 94p Gas

VF Gas £5.01 Rental (per cylinder, per month) £1.30

4. Nitrogen Do not use

5. Nitric Oxide Do not use

The Communications Department facilitates the FOI process on behalf of the Trust, however the source data itself (the Trust's response) is obtained from many internal Trust departments and resources. If there is anything you need further clarification on, or if you have any issues with the Trust's response, then please direct your questions through the Communications Office in the first instance. Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Heather Akroyd Fol Co-ordinator

Complaints

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you do have the right to complain and to ask for an internal review. The complaint has to be addressed to the Trust in the first instance, where it will be investigated within the timescales set out in the FOIA. If you still feel unhappy, you do have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner. We will provide you with the contact details if you ask us to.

Copyright & Public Sector Reuse Regulations:

Information released is subject to Trust Copyright. Information released may also be subject to 'the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005' under Statutory Instrument 2005 No. 1515. Please contact the Communications Office if you wish to re-use any data provided. FOI Code: 210/2011

04 October 2011

Further information on the FOI Act can also be obtained from: The Department for Constitutional Affairs: http://www.dca.gov.uk/

The Office of the Information Commissioner: http://www.ico.gov.uk/

The Campaign for Freedom of Information: http://www.cfoi.org.uk/

Our Website Publication Scheme on: http://www.dbh.nhs.uk/